©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2007 1
MBD301, MMBD301LT1
Preferred Device
Silicon Hot−Carrier Diodes
SCHOTTKY Barrier Diodes
These devices are designed primarily for high−efficiency UHF and
VHF detector applications. They are readily adaptable to many other
fast switching RF and digital applications. They are supplied in an

Forward Voltage (IF = 1.0 mAdc) Figure 4 VF − 0.38 0.45 Vdc
Forward Voltage (IF = 10 mAdc) Figure 4 VF − 0.52 0.6 Vdc
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MBD301 TO−92 5000 Units / Bulk
MBD301G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Bulk
MMBD301LT1 SOT−23 3000 / Tape & Reel
MMBD301LT1G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
MMBD301LT3 SOT−23 10,000 / Tape & Reel
MMBD301LT3G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
10,000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.